# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/25/2009

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boston Billiards Club, Inc.		03/19/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eeskay, MA, Inc.
Street Address:	454 Grove Street
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01605
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2205323	BOSTON BILLIARD CLUB
Registration Number:	1728287	8 BOSTON BILLIARD CLUB

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-345-9000 Phone:

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com Correspondent Name: Jeremy Blackowicz Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Blackowicz
Signature:	/Jeremy Blackowicz/

900129965 **REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0437** 

Date:	03/23/2009
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Boston Billiards to Eeskay, MA, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment from Boston Billiards to Eeskay, MA, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0438

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 25 day of February 2009, between Boston Billiards Club, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation having an address of 405 Grove Street, Worcester, MA 01605 (the "Assignor") and Eeskay, MA, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation having a place of business at 454 Grove Street, Worcester, MA 01605 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the trademarks listed in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assignees, its full right to and title in the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the goodwill of the business in the goods/services for which the Trademarks are registered.

IN WITNESS WHEROF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR Boston Billiards Club, Inc.

By: Name: Kurt Mathias
Title: President

State of MA	
County of Worcester	
In said County on the 19th day of Marc	, 2009, before me personally
appeared Kurthathia,	of
Wordster MA, to me known	and known by me to be the party executing
the foregoing instrument on behalf of said	corporation and he/she acknowledged said
instrument, by signature executed to be his	/her free act and deed) and the free act and deed
of said corporation.	STEVEN GRUNDSTROM Notary Public
	My Commission Expires November 24, 2011
	(Signature of Notary, title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0439

# **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REG. NO.
Boston Billiard Club	2,205,323
8 Boston Billiard Club (& Design)	1.728.287

TRADEMARK REEL: 003957 FRAME: 0440

**RECORDED: 03/23/2009**